

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 106 OF 2026**

Dongre Mahadeo Yashwantrao and Others ..... Petitioners.  
V/s  
The Registrar General, High Court of  
Bombay and Others ..... Respondents.

Mr. Abhijit Desai with Ms. Mohini A. Rehpade, advocates for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, advocate for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, Addl. Government Pleader and Ms. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the respondent no.3-State.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

On instructions, Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, the learned counsel for the High Court states that eight candidates did not submit their complete applications and six were found not eligible on certain grounds. For filing short affidavit, he seeks two weeks time.

2. Post the matter on 17<sup>th</sup> February 2026. No interim order.

**[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**