

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.106 OF 2026

Dongare Mahadeo Yashwantrao .. Petitioner.
Vs.
The Registrar General, High Court .. Respondents
of Bombay & Ors.

Ms. Rohini Rehpade a/w Mr. Abhijeet Desai, Mr. Vijay Singh, Ms. Daksha Madhav, Mr. Karan Gajra, Mr. Deepesh Ramrakhyani i/b Desai Legal LLP for Petitioner.

Mr. Milind Sathe, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Mrs. Neha Bhide, GP a/w Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, Additional GP, Mrs. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for State- Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

In view of the affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2, we would indicate that the select list of 25 candidates and 6 wait listed candidates published on 10th February 2026 shall remain in force subject to the outcome of this writ petition. As far as the petitioner nos.1, 2 and 6 are concerned, any appointment letter issued to the selected candidates shall have this endorsement. In the meantime an additional affidavit shall be filed by the respondent nos.1 and 2 indicating the cut off marks/experience on the basis of which 134 candidates were selected and out of them 91 were sent for interview.

2. Post the matter on 27th February 2026 for filing additional affidavit.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]