

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 106 OF 2026

Dongare Mahadeo Yashwantrao And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Registrar General , High Court Of Bombay..RESPONDENT  
And Ors

Ms. Mohini A. Rehpade for the Petitioner

Smt. Neha S. Bhide, GP. a/w Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP

& Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the State - Respondent

(Mentioned - Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.  
ANKHAD, JJ**

**DATE : 27th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 04/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**