

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 106 OF 2026

Dongare Mahadeo Yashwantrao & Ors.	}	Petitioners
Versus		
The Registrar General, High Court of Bombay & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet Desai with Ms. Mohini A. Rephade and Mr. Deepesh Ramrakhiani, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Nerlekar & Ms. Amruta Nerlekar, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent No. 3-State.

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2026.03.08
10:53:26 +0530

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 5th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

After drawing attention of this Court to certain selected candidates who have qualifications at par with some of the petitioners, Mr. Abhijeet Desai, the learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to file an impleadment application to make the selected and wait-listed candidates as party respondents in the present proceeding. Notice to them to be served through the Registry of this Court, returnable on 25th March 2026.

2. The order dated 18th February 2026 with respect to sustainability of the appointment so made being subject to final outcome of this writ petition shall remain in force till the final disposal of this writ petition.

3. Post the matter on 25th March 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]