

Rekha Patil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 106 OF 2026**

Dongare Mahadeo Yashwantrao And Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The Registrar General, High Court of  
Bombay And Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Deepesh Ramrakhiani with Mr. Vijay Singh, Advocates for the  
Petitioners.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Nerlekar,  
Advocates for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader with Mrs.  
G. R. Raghuwanshi, Assistant Government Pleader, for the  
Respondent No.3.

.....

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

**DATE: 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026.**

**PC:-**

Leave to amend is granted.

2. Post this matter on 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**(SUMAN SHYAM, J)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**

**REKHA  
PRAKASH  
PATIL**

Digitally signed by  
REKHA PRAKASH  
PATIL  
Date: 2026.03.27  
11:13:56 +0530