

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 106 OF 2026

Dongare Mahadeo Yashwantrao And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Registrar General , High Court Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2304 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 106 OF 2026

Dongare Mahadeo Yashwantrao And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Registrar General , High Court Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And Ors

Ms. Rohini A. Rehpade, Adv for Petitioner

Adv. Rahul Nerlekar A/w Adv. Amruta Nerlekar For Resp. No.
1 & 2

Smt. Neha S. Bhide, G.P. A/w. Shri O.A. Chandurkar, Addl.
G.P. A/w

Smt. G.R. Raghuwanshi, A.G.P. for Resp. State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 10/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)